9/320 Siemens ST 70 · 2017
9
■ Technical specifications (continued)
I/O systems
SIMATIC ET 200 systems without control cabinet
SIMATIC ET 200eco PN
Potential separation
between the load voltages Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

816 units
3RT1900-1SB10
PROFINET M12 connector,
for user assembly
IE FC M12 PRO connector,
for user assembly
• 1 unit 6GK1901-0DB20-6AA0
• 8 units 6GK1901-0DB20-6AA8
PROFINET M12 connecting
cables
Pre-assembled connecting cables
with 2 M12 connectors (D-coded)
in various lengths:
0.3 m 6XV1870-8AE30
0.5 m 6XV1870-8AE50
1.0 m 6XV1870-8AH10
1.5 m 6XV1870-8AH15
2.0 m 6XV1870-8AH20
3.0 m 6XV1870-8AH30
5.0 m 6XV1870-8AH50
10.0 m 6XV1870-8AN10
15.0 m 6XV1870-8AN15
M12 connector
for 24 V DC load power supply
Connection socket
for 24 V DC incoming supply;
4-pin, A-coded, 3 units
6GK1907-0DC10-6AA3
Connector for loop-through
of 24 V DC;
4-pin, A-coded, 3 units
6GK1907-0DB10-6AA3
M12 plug-in power cables
Pre-assembled plug-in power
cables, fitted at each end with
M12 socket and plug 4 x 0.75 mm2,
in various lengths:
0.3 m 6XV1801-5DE30
0.5 m 6XV1801-5DE50
1.0 m 6XV1801-5DH10
1.5 m 6XV1801-5DH15
2.0 m 6XV1801-5DH20
3.0 m 6XV1801-5DH30
5.0 m 6XV1801-5DH50
10.0 m 6XV1801-5DN10
15.0 m 6XV1801-5DN15
M12 coupler plug
Can be assembled, for connecting
actuators or sensors, 5-pin
3RK1902-4BA00-5AA0